
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

March 31, 2015 
 
 

VIA HAND DELIVERY AND ELECTRONIC MAIL 
 
 

Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk 
Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission 
89 Jefferson Boulevard 
Warwick, RI  02889 
 
RE: Docket 4474 - National Grid’s Proposed FY 2015 Gas Infrastructure, Safety, and 

Reliability Plan  
 Main Leak Rates Chart – Calendar Year 2014  
 
Dear Ms. Massaro: 
 

On behalf of National Grid 1, I have enclosed a chart that reflects the main leak rates by 
material for Rhode Island, which has been updated to include calendar year 2014. The Company 
agreed to provide this chart to the Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission annually. 
 

Thank you for your attention to this transmittal.  If you have any questions, please contact 
me at (781) 907-2121. 
 
        Very truly yours, 

 

 
 
        Raquel J. Webster 
Enclosures 
 
cc: Docket 4474 Service List 

Steve Scialabba 
Leo Wold, Esq. 

 James Lanni 
 

 

Raquel J. Webster 
Senior Counsel 

280 Melrose Street, Providence, RI  02907 
T: 401-784-7667thomas.teehan@nationalgrid.com www.nationalgrid.com 



2014 SYSTEM INTEGRITY REPORT
MAIN LEAK “RATES”
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Certificate of Service 

 
I hereby certify that a copy of the cover letter and/or any materials accompanying this certificate were 
electronically transmitted to the individuals listed below.   
 
Copies of this filing will be hand delivered to the RI Public Utilities Commission and to the RI Division 
of Public Utilities and Carriers.  

 
___________________________________   March 31, 2015
Joanne M. Scanlon 
 
 
Docket No. 4474  National Grid’s FY 2015 Gas Infrastructure, Safety and 
Reliability Plan -   Service List 01/07/14 
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Thomas.teehan@nationalgrid.com 
celia.obrien@nationalgrid.com 
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Thomas R. Teehan, Esq. 
National Grid. 
280 Melrose St. 
Providence, RI  02907 Joanne.scanlon@nationalgrid.com 

401-784-7667   
 

John.nestor@nationalgrid.com 
Walter.fromm@nationalgrid.com 

Sean Nestor 
Walter Fromm 
Jackson Lehr 
National Grid Jackson.lehr@nationalgrid.com 

 

Lwold@riag.ri.gov 
Sscialabba@dpuc.ri.gov  
Jlanni@dpuc.ri.gov  
Jspirito@dpuc.ri.gov  
Dledversis@dpuc.ri.gov  
dmacrae@riag.ri.gov 

Leo Wold, Esq. 
Dept. of Attorney General 
150 South Main St. 
Providence, RI  02903 

jmunoz@riag.ri.gov  

401-222-2424  
 

David Effron  
Berkshire Consulting 
12 Pond Path 
North Hampton, NH 03862-2243 

Djeffron@aol.com 
 

603-964-6526 

Luly.massaro@puc.ri.gov 
 
Cynthia.wilsonfrias@puc.ri.gov 

File an original & nine (9) copies w/: 
Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk 
Public Utilities Commission 
89 Jefferson Blvd. 
Warwick RI  02888 

Sharon.ColbyCamara@puc.ri.gov 

401-780-2107 

 
 


